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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

R-2013-2361763
C-2013-2364423
C-2013-2367934

R-2013-2361764
C-2013-2364425
C-2013-2367941

R-2013-2361771
C-2013-2364428
C-2013-2367950

I hereby certify that I have, on this 19th day of July, 2013 served a true and correct copy

of the responses of Penn Natural Gas, Inc., UGI Central Penn Gas, Inc. and UGI Utilities, Inc. —

Gas Division to the OCA Set IV Interrogatory upbn the persons listed below in accordance with

requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 (relating to service by a participant):




VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL:

Richard A. Kanaskie

Senior Prosecutor

Carrie B. Wright

Prosecutor

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120
rkanaskie@pa.gov

carwright@pa.gov

Steven Gray

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 1102, Commerce Building
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

sgray@pa.gov

Robert D. Knecht

Industrial Economics, Incorporated
2067 Massachusetts Ave.
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com

VIA E-FILING:

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg; PA 17105-3265

(certificate of service only)

Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esq.
Teresa K. Schmittberger, Esq.
Elizabeth P. Trinkle, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
vkarandrikas@mwn.com
tschmittberger@mwn.com
etrinkle@mwn.com

Jerome Mierzwa

Exeter Associates

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Suite 300

Columbia, MD 21044
jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com

Mark C. Morrow




